Parent Survey Responses — Feb 2022

40 parents responded to the survey.

Question Response Headlines

Your child is happy at school Strongly Agree - 23 100% of respondents said
Agree - 17 their child was happy at
Neutral - 0 school.
Disagree - 0

Strongly disagree — 0
Don’t know -0

You are happy with your child's
learning and are finding the
‘Sticky Knowledge Organisers'
useful at home.

Strongly Agree - 9
Agree - 16

Neutral - 11
Disagree - 1

Strongly disagree — 2
Don’t know - 1

62.5% of respondents were
happy (or 92.5% including
neutral/don’t know) with
their child's education and
find the Sticky Knowledge
Organisers useful. Sticky
Knowledge Organisers are
new to Penponds.

If Penponds arranged a
community afternoon, to
showcase learning, would you
feel comfortable to attend?

Only if it was outside — 2
| would be happy inside with
good ventilation — 36

?0% of respondents would
be happy to attend an
event inside with a good
ventilation.

2 parents did not respond
to this question.

Your child feels safe at school

Strongly Agree - 28

Agree - 10
Neutral — 2
Disagree -0

Strongly disagree -0
Don't know -0

95% of respondents said
their child felt safe at
school. 100% including
neutral respondents.

Penponds makes sure pupils are
well behaved

Strongly Agree - 14
Agree - 23

Neutral - 1

Disagree — 2
Strongly disagree -0
Don't know -0

92.5% of respondents (95%
including neutral) said
Penponds ensured children
were well behaved.

Penponds deals with bullying
quickly and effectively

Strongly Agree - 12
Agree - 10

Neutral - 8

Disagree — 1
Strongly disagree - 0
Don't know - 9

55% of respondents (97.5%
including neutral and
‘don’t know) said that
Penponds deals with
bullying effectively.
Neutral and ‘don’t know’
respondents can be if they
have not had experience
of this.

Penponds makes me aware of
what my child will learn during
the year

Strongly Agree - 16

Agree - 18
Neutral - 5
Disagree — 1

Strongly disagree -0
Don't know - 0

85% of respondents (97.5%
including neutral) said that
Penponds makes them
aware of what their child
will learn throughout the
year.




When | have raised concerns
with Penponds they have been
dealt with properly

Strongly Agree - 19

Agree - 15
Neutral - 3
Disagree - 1

Strongly disagree - 0
Don't know - 2

85% of respondents (97.5%
including neutral and
‘don’t know’) said that
Penponds have dealt with
concerns properly when
raised. Neutral and ‘don’t
know' respondents can be
if they have not had
experience of this.

Penponds has high expectations

Strongly Agree - 17

80% of respondents (?5%

for my child Agree - 15 including neutral and don't
Neutral - 5 know) said that Penponds
Disagree — 2 has high expectations for
Strongly disagree - 0 their child.
Don't know - 1
My child does well at Penponds | Strongly Agree - 22 92.5% of respondents (100%
Agree - 13 including neutral and don’'t
Neutral - 4 know) said that Penponds
Disagree -0 has high expectations for
Strongly disagree - 0 their child.
Don't know - 1
Penponds keeps me well Strongly Agree - 21 92.5% of respondents (97.5%
informed - child's learning and of | Agree - 16 including neutral and don’'t
events. (Consultations, Dojo, Neutral - 1 know) said that Penponds
Newsletter, website etc Disagree — 1 keeps them well informed.
Strongly disagree - 0
Don’'t know - 1
Penponds supports my child’s Strongly Agree - 19 82.5% of respondents (97.5%
wider personal development. Agree - 14 including neutral) said that
Neutral - 6 Penponds supports their
Disagree — 1 child’s wider personal

Strongly disagree -0
Don't know -0

development

Penponds meets my child's
needs

Strongly Agree - 18
Agree - 18

Neutral - 4

Disagree -0
Strongly disagree -0
Don't know -0

90% of respondents (100%
including neutral and don't
know) said that Penponds
supports their child’s wider
personal development

My child can name some of
their 'rights' as children. (Ask
them about it - which rights

could they remember?

Relax and play
Right to a religion

Right to fresh water and food

Right to an education

Right to be heard

Right to be the best you can
be

Right to meet friends join

groups

| would recommend this school | Yes - 37 92.5% (97.5% including

to another parent No - 1 neutral) would recommend
Neutral - 2 Penponds to another

parent.




